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STEVEN T. MNUCHIN, Secretary of the Treasury,
Petitioner,
\2
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE
CHEHALIS RESERVATION, ET AL.,
Respondents.

ALASKA NATIVE VILLAGE CORPORATION
ASSOCIATION, INC., ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE
CHEHALIS RESERVATION, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 4th day of November, 2020, send
out from Omaha, NE 12 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE STATE OF ALASKA IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled case. All parties requlred to be served have
been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
CLYDE “ED” SNIFFEN, JR.
Acting Attorney General
State of Alaska
LAURA WOLFF*
MARY ANN LUNDQUIST
Assistant Attorneys General
1031 West Fourth Avenue, Ste. 200
Anchorage, AK 99501
(907) 269-5100
laura.wolff@alaska.gov
*Counsel of Record

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of November, 2020.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public /4 Affiant

£ GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

RENEE J. GOSS
My Comm. Exp. September 5, 2023
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Riyaz A. Kanji

Kanji & Katzen, PLL.C
303 Detroit Street

Suite 400

Ann Arbor, MI 48104
(734) 769-5400
rkanji@kanjikatzen.com

Eric Dahlstrom

Rothstein Donatelli LLP

1501 W. Fountainhead Parkway
Suite 360

Tempe, AZ 85282

(505) 988-8004
edahlstrom@rothsteinlaw.com

G. Bledsoe Downes

Elk Valley Rancheria, California
2332 Howland Hill Road
Crescent City, CA 95531

(949) 500-4092
bdownes@elk-valley.com

Alexander B. Ritchie
San Carlos Apache Tribe
PO Box 40

16 San Carlos Avenue
San Carlos, AZ 85550
(928) 475-3344
alex.ritchie@scat-nsn.gov

Lori Brunner

Quinault Office of the Attorney General
136 Cuitan Street

Taholah, WA 98587

(360) 276-8215

LBruner@quinault.org



Nicole E. Ducheneaux

Big Fire Law & Policy Group
1404 Fort Crook Road South
Bellevue, NE 68005

(531) 466-8725
nducheneaux@bigfirelaw.com

Jennifer Bear Eagle
Oglala Sioux Tribe

PO Box 1204

Pine Ridge, SD 57770
(402) 617-3553
JenniferBE@ostlegal.org

Natalie A. Landreth
Wesley James Furlong
Matthew Neil Newman
Native American Rights Fund
745 West 4th Avenue
Suite 502

Anchorage, AK 99501
(907) 276-0680
landreth@narf.org
wfurlong@narf.org
mnewman@narf.org

Jeffrey Rasmussen

Frances Clare Bassett

Patterson Earnhart Real Bird & Wilson LLP
357 S. McCaslin Boulevard

Suite 200

Louisville, CO 80027

(303) 926-5292
jrasmussen@nativelawgroup.com
fbassett@nativelawgroup.com



Paul D. Clement

Erin E. Murphy

Ragan Naresh

Matthew D. Rowen

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004

(202) 389-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com
Counsel for Petitioners

Rollie Wilson

Patterson Earnhart Real Bird & Wilson LLP
601 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 900

Washington, DC 20004

(202) 340-8232

rwilson@nativelawgroup.com

Counsel for Respondents

Jeffrey Wall

Acting Solicitor General of the United States
Room 5616

Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

Counsel for United States



